

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-0439 Version: 1 Name: Mayor - City Clerk Appointment

Type:ResolutionStatus:AdoptedFile created:5/26/2017In control:City CouncilOn agenda:6/6/2017Final action:6/6/2017

Title: Recommendation to adopt resolution approving the appointment and terms of compensation for the

City Clerk.

Sponsors: MAYOR ROBERT GARCIA

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 060617-R-16sr&att.pdf, 2. RES-17-0056.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/6/2017	1	City Council	approve recommendation and adopt	Pass

Recommendation to adopt resolution approving the appointment and terms of compensation for the City Clerk.

The City conducted a recruitment to hire a new City Clerk following the resignation of the Interim City Clerk.

Pursuant to California Government Code Section 54957, 54957.6 and Long Beach Charter Section 400 regarding Public Employee Appointment, the City Council took the following actions:

- May 16, 2017, the Council met in closed session to select the most qualified candidates to interview for the City Clerk vacancy.
- May 23, 2017, the Council met in closed session and discussed the appointment of Monique DeLaGarza as the City Clerk.

At the direction of the City Council, the City has reached an agreement regarding the compensation for the City Clerk. The proposed compensation must be approved by the City Council in open session. The proposed compensation for the City Clerk is \$69.473 per hour or \$145,000 on an annualized basis, plus a monthly car allowance of \$450.00.

[Fiscal Impact]

Approve recommendation.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT AND TERMS OF COMPENSATION OF THE CITY CLERK

File #: 17-0439, Version: 1

ROBERT GARCIA MAYOR